Al T & -

tvit "J AMENL A0ST OF SOUCITATION, MODIFICATION OF CCINTRACT | e

" e, 110G a1 LR V. de 10 . o e o S SA————
N AN vl SC LK ANIDN MO T AN vl Can P RIGUISTC ~ Tk Hast #IOU1S1 NO Jo CRSNCY %O CIf wppleuhins

Three (3) ¢sp 17 1252/RR-81-103 Rev. No. 3

i b+ N

po. . #

SN IE

e ———

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

e et BLOCK APPLILS ONLY 10 AMINDMENTS Of SOUICITATIONS
|4 l The chore numbe ed solioton o omended os set forth i block 12 The howr ond dote sperfied lor recept of Ofens D w ertended D w mol evtended

' tolt e eth
ORe oy must ochnosedge receipt of thy omendment pror 1o the hour ond dote ypet Hod w» Ve soixdotion o on omended by one of the folice =g = ody

- .
(o] By vgning ond returnng wop s of this omendment, [b] By athnceliedging recep! of this amendment on eoch copy of the ofer subm e
o) By vgn [T 3
wh th includes & 1eleience Yo . ‘ Sy
CAVE SPECIHIED MAY BESULT In REJECTIGN OF YOUR OFFER M, by wriuve of thy armendment you devue te chonge on ofler olirody sulim mee sue v

PP ey « one e weofed
« lemer, provided suth ‘elegiom o lefer mobes velerence Yo The solictetion ond tha on endment, ond 1w receved prood o the ope howr © c "
o lefe v i .

10 ACCOUNTING ANG AFFRLFRAIION DATA (If 1oyumed)

B&R No.: 20-19-40-41-2 FIN No.: B-6804 Fund Obligated: $15,000.00

LA 1Y l:ou APPLIES ONLY 1O MODHICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
(o) [-] Thes Chonge Order w asued punnuwant to —em ~ § N . B e y R =
The Cranges wt lor® in biock 12 are mode to the obove numlered controct/ ordet

. - Fe, opprogiieton doia et ] set lorth on Block 12
(b) l The chove numbered (ontiact forder w modfed 1o refiect the adminatialve chonges [yuch oy chonges n poyng € PP
-

() [E This Suppiemenial Agirement i entered inte puisvont to outhaity 1 fp—— i - ——— - - - - -
N modifes the pt=ve aumbered tontiact oy set forth in block 12

12 DELERPUION Of Aul;:,»lm MOUICATION

This Modification No. Three (3) increases the contract amount by $33,213.00 which is
considered an equitable adjustment, for the performance of the additicnal work and
revision to the contract schedule as set forth below. Of the $33,213.00,

$15,000.00 is obligated under this Modification No. Three (3). The reraining $18,213.00
will be provided through unilateral rmodification of this contract subject to the
availability of FY 1983 funds:

1. Article I - Scope of Work is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

"Article 1 - Scope of Work
A. Work Requiremen.s
The following subtasks shall be completed for each task:
a. The contractor shall perform a review and evaluation of the fire

protection program covered by the FSAR for each task using the
guidance in BTP-ASB 9.5-1, including Appendix A, Appendix R to

l'-j CONIFALTOR ONEROR 1S ~O1 BIQUIRED [*a CONTRACIOR CHIROR 1§ REQUISED 1O SICN Nt ‘W:‘YV*—-B COPESAD 1SUING Tt

- 10 SN THIS DOCUMENY

Y e

gronce of penson outhoriied Yo vgn)

¢ 3 . ; - | 1 “a ' 1aIING (;'—o
18 wamt AND 1T OF SGHNIR (Tape or pramt) ]le patt VMONED 18 ~Na Of CONYEalTY

Bert M. Cohn, Sr. Vice Pres. 14 Sep 82

- e 1 ¢ 3

s . —

PR CODE 6 ADMINSTIRID Y (1f ather than block 3) «cone r_* - b,

7 Corina ) FACILITY CODE . : - L e
1 :3»:. Acv:oo.aponss oot | J ;-—— [_‘:;.‘.:3::.;'"‘:0 Dt i SRR
Gage-Babcock and Associates, Inc. o L e

{Strver oy ATTN; Mr- Bert COhn
wwnry. wute. 135 Addison Avenue wg:t;&::-ponm?: vo NRC-03-81-103 _
nd 21P = k]co
Code) Elmhurst, 111inois 60126
‘ _J DAYED __2124_/8] o (S Bl 11)

4. ot [¢) By reporote leter o lriegrom

IVED A1 THE 1P SU'NG OFHICE FRIOR 10 THE DU AND
he sohidaton ond amendment numbernn FALURE OF YOUR AC ENOWIEDGEMENT 1O 8 RECE s S g

3 i"';"“;: 1 620917 B e |
—— - LI & L b ersitnwint Peietint OPNCE Ve a0 = Ve A

10 CFR 50, and BTP-CMEB 9.5-1 as appropriate for the plent under consideratic:



dition, th

s response to quest : p

tandi ng issues.




Task 5 - Clinton 1 & 2

Prepare Q-1s
Perform site visit

Attend two day meeting in
Bethesda, Maryland

Assist in SER preparation

Assist in SSER preparation

Task 7 - St. Lucie 2 (PCP and OL)

a.
b.

c.

a.

e.

Prepare Q-1s
Perform site visit

Attend two day meeting
in Bethesda, Maryland

Assist in SER Preparation

Assist in SSER Preparation

Task 8 - Perry 1 & 2 (PCP and OL)

a.
b.

c.

d.

e.

Prepare Q-1s
Perform site visit

Attend two day meeting
in Bethesda, Maryland

Assist in SER preparation

Assist in SSER preparation

Six weeks after receipt
Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Six weeks after receipt
Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Six weeks after receipt
Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Four weeks after notice

Task 12 - Expert Witness - On Call Assistance

Subtesks

Serve as an expert witness

at NRC hearings for the
plants listed herein

Four weeks after notice

Provide technical assistance As needed.

in evaluating essential

continuing work on plants

assigned.

Page 3 of §

of applicants FHA.
from the NRC.

from the NRC.

from the NRC.

from the NRC.

of applicants FHA.
from the NRC.

from the NRC.

from the KRC.
from the KRC.
of applicants FHA.
the t'RC .

from

from the KRC.

from the KRC.

from the KRC.

from the hRC.




2)

3)

4)

5)

Assignrients under this task are As nceded.
usually high priority, quick
turnaround efforts of short term
and unpredictable nature. The
NRR Project Manager shall assign
tasks in writing or if assigned
orally, because of the urgency,
he will confirm in writing as soon
as possible. The written authori
zation of such tasks shall be
ranted by the Contracting Officer
?CO) prior to the assignment of
any task. In case of emergencies,
verbal authorization shall be
provided by the CO and confirmed
in writing as soon as possible.

Article I, section entitled Meetings and Travel is hereby modified to read
as follows:

“The contractor will attend a maximum of fifteen meetings with the
staff and licensees over the period of performance in Betiesda,
Washington, D.C., or at plant sites, and applicant's offices.
These meetings will usually be of one to two days duration &nd
include two members of the contractors staff. Site surveys
require 3 to 5 days at the site.”

Article I, section entitied NRC Furnished Materials is hereby modified to
read as follows:

“The NRC will provide, under separate cover, one copy of the Final
Safcty Analysis Report (or selected portions thereof), Fire Hzzards
Analysis and any other related documentation for each of the tasks
identified herein.

The NRC w111 provide, under separate cover, one copy of NRC acceptance
criteria identified above."

ARTICLE II1 - Authorized Representative is hereby modified by chancing the

Government's authorized representative for the purpose of this contract from
"Mr. V. Benaroya" to "Mr. Frank Nolan."

ARTICLE VIII - Payment is hereby modified to read as follows:

"A. The contractor shall be paid for services rendered by applying the hourly
rate set forth below to the number of hours worked for each cetegory of
labor. 1In addition, the contractor shall be reimbursed at cost for all
reasonable travel costs incurred in performance of his duties, and other
miscellareous costs including telephone, reproduction, etc.:

Sr. Engineer g
Supv. Engineer
B. The total ceiling amount to be paid and above which the contrector shall
not exceed in performance of all efforts required herein is £111,985.10."

hge 4 of §



Tv.,,,_’i. amnl$c)

es the f¢

from

eiling amount o the contract by $33,213.0C
772.10 110,985.10. 9f the $33,213.00, $15 .00 is being

non
y VA

-

ability of FY 1983 funds.

ided under this modification with the remaining $18,213.00 to
ovided subject to the avail

teria under Article 1 - Statement of Worl

ies the review cri
gr (‘.;'h “A.“




